the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Chennai, 

2. Briefly stated the facts of the case is that the applicant 2 Sri Lankan citizen arrived 

at the Chennai Airport on 12.02.2016. Examination of his-persan resulted in the recovery 

of Four gold biittons weighing 167 grams-valued-at Rs. 3,98,751/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 

Ninety eight thousand and Seven hundred and Fifty one | kept in his undergarments. 

a. The Original Adjudiceting Authority vide Order-In-Original No. 86/2016 Batch C 

dated 21.01.2016 oriered abschite confiscation of the impugned gold under Section 111 

dj, and (I! of the Customs Act read with Section 3 (3) of Foreign Trade (Development &

[...]

the confincated goods are liable to be allowed for 

re-export on redemption fine and perialty. 

10. In view of the above, Government allows redemption of the confiscated pold 

bits for re-export in lieu of fine, The enld bits weighing 167 grams valued at Rs. 

3,98,751/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety eight thousand and Seven hundred 

and Fifty one ) is ordered to be redeemed for re-export on payment of redemption 

fine of Fs, 1,75,000/- [Rupees One lakh Seventy Five) under section 125 of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Govenimient also observes that the facts of the case justify 

reduction in the penalty imposed.